

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3387/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in LPA No.1101/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA BHARATI EDUCATION STY.(REGD.)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayanan, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a matter of last opportunity, stand over for four weeks. No further time  
will be given. If the competent authority does not take a decision, we shall dismiss th  
e  
special leave petition.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master