

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3387/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 31/10/2006 in LPA No. 1101/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA BHARATI EDUCATION STY.(REGD.)

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's Order &amp; with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25525 OF 2008 - With appln. for permission to place addl. documents  
on record and with prayer for interim relief and O/Report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is now agreed that the Society will shift its existing school in Sector 7, Dwarka, to new site which D.D.A. will allot. It is further agreed that the respondent - Society will handover vacant possession of the existing alleged encroached site admeasuring 1250 sq. yards in Sector 7, Dwarka, to Delhi Development Authority.

It is made clear that the new allotment shall be at the indexed price of Rs.1,75,83,082/- per acre.

Stand over to Ist May, 2009, as last on Board, to enable the parties to

give us full fledged programme.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master